
Příjmení a jméno Body celkem Počet Top 3 HCP

Pořadí 

průběžné/ 

konečné

HLÁVKA Jan 38 3 2 0,50 1

HLÁVKA Jan ml. 25 2 2 5,00 2

HLÁVKA Vít 25 2 2 9,20 3

BOBOK Martin 22 2 2 5,50 4

VYČÍTAL Radoslav 20 4 1 17,80 5

ZÁBRANSKÁ Kateřina 20 4 1 43,40 6

ČIHULA st. Petr 20 2 1 19,90 7

HLÁVKA Daniel 18 3 0 11,50 8

SCHUPPE Peter 17 4 1 34,90 9

DATLOVÁ Zdenka 16 4 1 22,10 10

DATEL Tomáš 15 4 1 11,20 11

ELMAN Sim 15 3 1 11,20 12

HLÁVKA Dan 15 3 0 9,60 13

JENÍK Marek 15 2 1 4,00 14

KOLÍNSKÝ David 15 2 1 21,40 15

MATĚJÍČEK Jan 15 1 1 10,70 16

SVOBODA Ondřej 15 1 1 16,10 17

HLÁVKOVÁ Veronika 15 1 1 18,60 18

VIDIMSKÝ Lukáš 15 1 1 42,90 19

BUCHTELOVÁ Martina 13 2 1 24,90 20

MACH Ondřej 13 2 0 0,90 21

MACH Martin 13 2 0 20,90 22

SCHUPPE Annett 12 4 0 33,00 23

JASANSKÝ Pavel 12 3 1 12,30 24

LINDEROTH Josef 12 1 1 8,10 25

PROKŠOVÁ Erika 12 1 1 27,90 26

ABSOLON Tomáš 12 1 1 30,50 27

JENÍKOVÁ Martina 12 1 1 54,00 28

MYSLIL Richard 10 1 1 20,90 29

KASKA Tomáš 10 1 1 22,50 30
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ZAWADA Przemysław 10 1 1 31,90 31

FRIEDRICH Lars 9 3 0 29,80 32

KUREŠOVÁ Gabriela 9 2 0 45,10 33

ZÁBRANSKÝ Jiří 8 2 0 27,80 34

TRUKSA Vítězslav 8 1 0 14,50 35

ZAHÁLKOVÁ Lenka 6 1 0 7,30 36

KRATOCHVÍL Martin 6 1 0 12,70 37

HORÁK Pavel 6 1 0 14,90 38

KRATOCHVÍLOVÁ Aneta 6 1 0 15,70 39

ČERMÁKOVÁ Natálie 5 1 0 5,60 40

JÍROVEC Aleš 5 1 0 12,90 41

ABT Jaroslav 5 1 0 14,20 42

VARAGYA Erika 5 1 0 43,10 43

HANOUSKOVÁ Kateřina 4 2 0 7,70 44

TĚHNÍK Filip 4 2 0 23,00 45

KANDRÁČ Pavel 4 1 0 20,90 46

KUREŠOVÁ Vanessa 4 1 0 39,00 47

KANDRÁČ Adam 4 1 0 BEZ 48

RÖSSLER Matthias 3 3 0 9,80 49

DAVÍDEK Vladislav 3 1 0 5,30 50

VYČÍTAL František 3 1 0 9,00 51

ZAPLETAL Ondřej 3 1 0 16,90 52

HARBUT Dalibor 3 1 0 23,60 53

ANDRÝSKOVÁ Veronika 2 1 0 12,90 54

ZÍTOVÁ Karolína 2 1 0 13,20 55

BARAN Vladislav 2 1 0 14,90 56

NOVOTNÝ Marcel 2 1 0 15,10 57

ANDRÝSEK Filip 2 1 0 18,20 58

MICHALSKÝ Jiří 2 1 0 19,20 59

KOPSKÝ David 2 1 0 40,00 60
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ŠPAČKOVÁ Jaroslava 2 1 0 54,00 61

APPELTAUER Jaroslav 1 1 0 12,50 62

JANOUŠKOVÁ Lenka 1 1 0 13,70 63

MARTINOVSKÁ Michaela 1 1 0 16,70 64

FOREJTEK Petr 1 1 0 31,30 65

SCHÜTTIG Thomas 0 2 0 17,50 66

ZÁVĚRKA Vojtěch 0 1 0 4,40 67

FILIP Jiří 0 1 0 7,60 68

VOJTĚCH Zdeněk 0 1 0 9,20 69

FLOROVÁ Karolina 0 1 0 12,20 70

VYČÍTALOVÁ Anita 0 1 0 12,40 71

MRŇÁK Jiří 0 1 0 13,30 72

PROKOP Michal 0 1 0 14,10 73

VESELOVSKÝ Ondřej 0 1 0 15,30 74

HAVLÍČEK Václav 0 1 0 16,30 75

ZÁVĚRKOVÁ Alžběta 0 1 0 20,30 76

HAVLÍČEK Miloš 0 1 0 21,00 77

MACOUN Dušan 0 1 0 28,90 78

MENGEL Torsten 0 1 0 31,80 79

MRŇÁKOVÁ Dagmar 0 1 0 33,70 80

KACZMAREK Norbert 0 1 0 34,40 81

MATOUŠKOVÁ Alena 0 1 0 54,00 82

SCHOENING Petra 0 1 0 54,00 82

SCHWARZ Andreas 0 1 0 BEZ 83
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MALEVIL TOUR 2025
Pořadí Body Pořadí Body Pořadí Body Pořadí Body

Hráč HCP

26.4.2025

King’s Cup – texas 

dvojic

3.5.2025

Malevil Open by Wilson

17.5.2025

Malevil Classic by Callaway

7.6.2025

Malevil Fourball Championship – 

fourball dvojic

BODY 

CELKEM
POČET TOP 3

ABSOLON Tomáš 30,50 0 0 2 12 0 12 1 1

ABT Jaroslav 14,20 0 0 0 6 5 5 1 0

ANDRÝSEK Filip 18,20 9 2 0 0 0 2 1 0

ANDRÝSKOVÁ Veronika 12,90 9 2 0 0 0 2 1 0

APPELTAUER Jaroslav 12,50 10 1 0 0 0 1 1 0

BARAN Vladislav 14,90 0 0 9 2 0 2 1 0

BOBOK Martin 5,50 3 10 0 2 12 0 22 2 2

BUCHTELOVÁ Martina 24,90 0 8 3 3 10 0 13 2 1

ČERMÁKOVÁ Natálie 5,60 0 0 6 5 0 5 1 0

ČIHULA st. Petr 19,90 4 8 0 2 12 0 20 2 1

DATEL Tomáš 11,20 16 0 3 10 7 4 10 1 15 4 1

DATLOVÁ Zdenka 22,10 16 0 1 15 12 0 10 1 16 4 1

DAVÍDEK Vladislav 5,30 0 8 3 0 0 3 1 0

ELMAN Sim 11,20 18 0 2 12 0 8 3 15 3 1

FILIP Jiří 7,60 0 11 0 0 0 0 1 0

FLOROVÁ Karolina 12,20 0 0 0 13 0 0 1 0

FOREJTEK Petr 31,30 0 10 1 0 0 1 1 0

FRIEDRICH Lars 29,80 14 0 0 8 3 5 6 9 3 0

HANOUSKOVÁ Kateřina 7,70 17 0 7 4 0 0 4 2 0

HARBUT Dalibor 23,60 0 0 8 3 0 3 1 0

HAVLÍČEK Miloš 21,00 19 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

HAVLÍČEK Václav 16,30 19 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

HLÁVKA Dan 9,60 5 6 6 5 0 7 4 15 3 0

HLÁVKA Daniel 11,50 5 6 4 8 0 7 4 18 3 0

HLÁVKA Jan 0,50 1 15 0 4 8 1 15 38 3 2

HLÁVKA Jan ml. 5,00 0 0 1 15 3 10 25 2 2

HLÁVKA Vít 9,20 1 15 0 0 3 10 25 2 2

HLÁVKOVÁ Veronika 18,60 0 0 0 1 15 15 1 1
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HORÁK Pavel 14,90 0 0 0 5 6 6 1 0

JANOUŠKOVÁ Lenka 13,70 0 10 1 0 0 1 1 0

JASANSKÝ Pavel 12,30 13 0 0 3 10 9 2 12 3 1

JENÍK Marek 4,00 2 12 0 8 3 0 15 2 1

JENÍKOVÁ Martina 54,00 2 12 0 0 0 12 1 1

JÍROVEC Aleš 12,90 0 0 0 6 5 5 1 0

KACZMAREK Norbert 34,40 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

KANDRÁČ Adam BEZ 7 4 0 0 0 4 1 0

KANDRÁČ Pavel 20,90 7 4 0 0 0 4 1 0

KASKA Tomáš 22,50 0 0 3 10 0 10 1 1

KOLÍNSKÝ David 21,40 3 10 0 6 5 0 15 2 1

KOPSKÝ David 40,00 0 0 0 9 2 2 1 0

KRATOCHVÍL Martin 12,70 0 0 5 6 0 6 1 0

KRATOCHVÍLOVÁ Aneta 15,70 0 0 5 6 0 6 1 0

KUREŠOVÁ Gabriela 45,10 0 7 4 6 5 0 9 2 0

KUREŠOVÁ Vanessa 39,00 0 0 7 4 0 4 1 0

LINDEROTH Josef 8,10 0 0 0 2 12 12 1 1

MACOUN Dušan 28,90 0 0 0 13 0 0 1 0

MACH Martin 20,90 6 5 0 0 4 8 13 2 0

MACH Ondřej 0,90 6 5 0 0 4 8 13 2 0

MARTINOVSKÁ Michaela 16,70 10 1 0 0 0 1 1 0

MATĚJÍČEK Jan 10,70 0 1 15 0 0 15 1 1

MATOUŠKOVÁ Alena 54,00 18 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

MENGEL Torsten 31,80 23 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

MICHALSKÝ Jiří 19,20 0 0 9 2 0 2 1 0

MRŇÁK Jiří 13,30 20 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

MRŇÁKOVÁ Dagmar 33,70 20 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

MYSLIL Richard 20,90 0 3 10 0 0 10 1 1

NOVOTNÝ Marcel 15,10 0 0 9 2 0 2 1 0

PROKOP Michal 14,10 15 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

PROKŠOVÁ Erika 27,90 0 0 0 2 12 12 1 1

RÖSSLER Matthias 9,80 14 0 13 0 0 8 3 3 3 0
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SCHOENING Petra 54,00 23 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

SCHUPPE Annett 33,00 22 0 5 6 5 6 14 0 12 4 0

SCHUPPE Peter 34,90 22 0 1 15 9 2 14 0 17 4 1

SCHÜTTIG Thomas 17,50 0 0 11 0 11 0 0 2 0

SCHWARZ Andreas BEZ 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

SVOBODA Ondřej 16,10 0 0 1 15 0 15 1 1

ŠPAČKOVÁ Jaroslava 54,00 0 9 2 0 0 2 1 0

TĚHNÍK Filip 23,00 17 0 0 7 4 0 4 2 0

TRUKSA Vítězslav 14,50 4 8 0 0 0 8 1 0

VARAGYA Erika 43,10 0 6 5 0 0 5 1 0

VESELOVSKÝ Ondřej 15,30 15 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

VIDIMSKÝ Lukáš 42,90 0 0 1 15 0 15 1 1

VOJTĚCH Zdeněk 9,20 0 12 0 0 0 0 1 0

VYČÍTAL František 9,00 8 3 0 0 0 3 1 0

VYČÍTAL Radoslav 17,80 13 0 2 12 4 8 12 0 20 4 1

VYČÍTALOVÁ Anita 12,40 0 0 0 12 0 0 1 0

ZÁBRANSKÁ Kateřina 43,40 21 0 2 12 4 8 11 0 20 4 1

ZÁBRANSKÝ Jiří 27,80 21 0 4 8 0 0 8 2 0

ZAHÁLKOVÁ Lenka 7,30 0 5 6 0 0 6 1 0

ZAPLETAL Ondřej 16,90 8 3 0 0 0 3 1 0

ZÁVĚRKA Vojtěch 4,40 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

ZÁVĚRKOVÁ Alžběta 20,30 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

ZAWADA Przemysław 31,90 0 3 10 0 0 10 1 1

ZÍTOVÁ Karolína 13,20 0 9 2 0 0 2 1 0
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